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Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

This was a regional show. This was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised January 1, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou 
Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan 
Duncan at suuuieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower 
that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete 
color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and 
parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF 
specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. 
Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

April 9 2022

Alexandria, VA

Washington Daffodil Society

Mary Anne Barton

480 27 1073

0 0

✔

Karen Cogar

Southern Hospitality 4Y-R

Clay and Fran Higgins

Sdlg 14-44 2Y-Y Gold Ganger OP

Bob and Lina Huesmann

Dainty Monique 5Y-Y

Bob and Lina Huesmann

Sdlg 1-28-70 7Y-Y

Karen Cogar

Sugar Rose 6W-GWP

Bob and Lina Huesmann

Crevette 8W-O
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Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

Kathy Welsh

Mighty Mite 1YYG-Y

Kathy Welsh

Mighty Mite 1YYG-Y

Mitch & Kate Carney

Firebrand 3WWY-R before 1897

Fran Cauden

Thalia 5W-W before 1916

Mitch and Kate Carney

Wahkeena 2W-Y 1965

Kathy Welsh

Golden Aura 2Y-Y 1964

Cynthia Sturke

Cragford 8W-O before 1930

Henry Shenefield

Peseta 8W-Y

Luke Blayock

Marieke 1Y-GYY

Luke Blaylock

Marieke 1Y-GYY

Thea Mcginnis

Spindletop 3W-Y

William and Carla Stanley

Tahiti 4Y-O

No Entries

No Entries

Not Offered
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Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:

Not Offered

Kathy Welsh and Bob and Lina Huesmann 22

No Entries

Mitch and Kate Carney

Bantry 3W-YYR before 1938

Actaea 9W-YYR before 1919

Rubra 2W-YYO before 1933

Sweetness 7Y-Y before 1939

Firebrand 3WWY-R before 1897

Mitch and Kate Carney

Checkmate 2Y-R 1957

Sealing Wax 2Y-O 1957

Golden Aura 2Y-Y 1964

Wahkeena 2W-Y 1965

Circlet 3Y-YYO 1963

Mitch and Kate Carney

American Banker 2Y-Y

Tamar Fire 4Y-R

Frontier fire 2Y-R

Equation 11aY-O

Tom Terrific 11aY-O

Janet Hickman

Qantasia 2Y-W

Luminosity 2YYW-W

Lyme Bay 1YYW-W

Lemon Sprite 7YYW-W

Wheatear 6Y-WWY
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Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)

Karen Cogar

Williamsburg 2W-W

Windy City 1W-Y

River Queen 2W-W

High Command 2Y-Y

Washington Gold 1Y-Y

Kathy Welsh

High Command 2Y-Y

Centenary Gold 2Y-Y

Washington Gold 1Y-Y

Bertrand Gold 2Y-Y

Bethal 3Y-Y

Not Offered

Bob and Lina Huesmann

Hugus 7O-R

Cinnamon Ring 3W-WWO

Koshare 8W-Y

Doctor Hugh 3W-GOO

Windy City 1W-Y

Falconet 8Y-R

Dove Wings 6W-Y

American Show Girl 2W-P

Bertrand Gold 2Y-Y

Conestoga 2W-GYO

Clouded Yellow 2YYW-Y

Jenny 6W-W
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Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Karen Cogar

Saint Petroc 9 W-GYR

Legendary 8 Y-R

Vinisky  96-243-9 8 W-Y

Penstraze 7 Y-GRR

Waxwing 5 W-W

Thackeray 9 W-GYR

First Born 6 YYW-GYP

Rapture 6 Y-Y

Sugar Rose 6 W-GWP

Indian Maid 7 O-R

Work of Art 7 W-P

Backchat 6 Y-Y

Bob and Lina Huesmann

Polly's Pearl 8W-W

WOW! 2Y-Y

Cinnamon Ring 3W-WWO

American Cowboy 2Y-R

Storyteller 8Y-O

Blazing Saddles 11aY-O

La Paloma 3W-GYR

Mesa Verde 12G-GGY

Lakeland Fair 2W-GPP

Bossa Nova 3O-R

Aintree 3W-O

Gertrude Marie 11aY-P

Muster 4W-O

Zikomo 2O-O

Outer Rim 1W-W
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

✔

Kathy Welsh

Tycoon 3W-WWY

Corby Candle 2Y-YOO

Hartlebury 3W-ORR

Bethal 3Y-Y

Colley Gate 3W-YOR

Egmont King 2Y-YOR

Fly Half 2Y-R

White Silver Sand 2W-GWW

Treasure Hunt 2Y-GYY

Egmont Pride 2WWY-Y

New Penny 3Y-Y

Louise Randall 2W-W

Spindletop 3W-Y

Stratosphere 7Y-O

Flying High 3W-YYR

Mesa Verde 12G-GGY

Cherry Bounce 3W-R

Anatolia 2YYW-Y

Pink Sunday 2W-P

Rim Ride 3W-GYO

Causeway Gem 6Y-Y

Trena 6W-Y

Cairntoul 3W-YOO

Flintlock 2W-Y

Janet Hickman

Calaveras Gold 7Y-Y

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O

Gold and Silver 7W/Y-Y

Twinkling Yellow 7Y-Y

Endearing 7Y/W-Y
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Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Janet Hickman

Angel's Breath 5Y-Y

Peseta 8W-Y

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O

Calaveras Gold 7Y-Y

Snipe 6W-W

Bob and Lina Huesmann

N. jonquilla 13Y-Y

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O

N. x tenuior 13Y-Y

Golden Quince 12Y-Y

Mite 6Y-Y

N. fernandesii var. cordubensis 13Y-Y

Dainty Monique 5Y-Y

Stocken 7Y-Y

✔

Bob and Lina Huesmann

N. x tenuior 13Y-Y

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O

Shillingstone 8W-W

Jumblie 12Y-O

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Little Sunray 5Y-Y

Crevette 8W-O

Little Kibler 9W-GYR

Calaveras Gold 7Y-Y

Little Flik 12Y-Y

Sabrosa 7Y-Y

Tiny Bubbles 12Y-Y
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Harold Koopwitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

Janet Hickman

Oxford Gold 10Y-Y

Shaw's Legacy 9W-GYO

Havens HH06-1 7Y/W-Y

Little Mary Lou 8W-P

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O

Nancy's Fancy 8W-P

Endearing 7Y/W-Y

Crevette 8W-O

Xit 3W-W

Calavaras Gold 7Y-Y

Tête-à-Tête 12Y-Y

Angel's Breath 5Y-Y

N. fernandesii 13Y-Y

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Angels Whisper 5Y-Y

Jumblie 12Y-O

Twinkling Yellow 7Y-Y

Beesknees 8Y-O

Sabrosa 7Y-Y

Stocken 7Y-Y

Pixie's Sister 7Y-Y

Snipe 6W-W

Idol 7Y-Y

N. tazetta subsp. aureus 13Y-Y

Not Offered

Not Offered



9

Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Not Offered

Not Offered

✔

Not Offered




