Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows

(revised January 1, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan Duncan at suuuieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer's names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don't already have it, you can get it at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. Print your saved file if you wish.

Opening Date of the Show:	Month April	Date 9 Year 2022				
City and State:	Alexandria, VA					
Sponsoring Society:	Washington Daffodil Society					
Show Chairman:	Mary Anne Barton					
Horticulture:	#Entries: 480 #Exhibitors: 27 #Stems: 1073					
Photography:	#Photographs: 0 #Photographers: 0					
This was a regional show	w. This was a local sho	ow.				
or Not Offered if the class is not	t on your show schedule. On the cultiva	e was no winning entry, <u>No Entries</u> if there were no entries, ar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, on, like seedling parentage, in the third field.				
Gold Ribbon						
Winning Exhibitor:	Karen Cogar					
Winning Cultivar:	Southern Hospitality	4Y-R				
Rose Ribbon	(Cultivar Name)	(Div, Color Code)				
Winning Exhibitor:	Clay and Fran Higgins					
Winning Cultivar:	Sdlg 14-44	2Y-Y Gold Ganger OP				
Mini Gold Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)				
Winning Exhibitor:	Bob and Lina Huesmann					
Winning Cultivar:	Dainty Monique	5Y-Y				
Mini Rose Ribbon						
Winning Exhibitor:	Bob and Lina Huesmann					
Winning Cultivar:	Sdlg 1-28-70	7Y-Y				
White Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)				
Winning Exhibitor:	Karen Cogar					
Winning Cultivar:	Sugar Rose	6W-GWP				
Mini White Ribbon						
Winning Exhibitor:	Bob and Lina Huesmann					
Winning Cultivar:	Crevette	8W-O				

Best Intermediate Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh		
Winning Cultivar:	Mighty Mite	1YYG-Y	
Best Intermediate 3-Stem F	Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh		
Winning Cultivar:	Mighty Mite	1YYG-Y	
Best Historic Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch & Kate Carney		
Winning Cultivar:	Firebrand	3WWY-R	before 1897
Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbo	on		(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Fran Cauden		
Winning Cultivar:	Thalia	5W-W	before 1916
Best Classic Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney		
Winning Cultivar:	Wahkeena	2W-Y	1965
Best Classic Single-Stem Ri			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh		
Winning Cultivar:	Golden Aura	2Y-Y	1964
Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbor		J []	(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Cynthia Sturke		
Winning Cultivar:	Cragford	8W-O	before 1930
Youth Best Bloom Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Henry Shenefield		
Winning Cultivar:	Peseta	8W-Y	
Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Luke Blayock		
Winning Cultivar:	Marieke	1Y-GYY	
Brooke Ager Youth Challer	nge		
Winning Exhibitor:	Luke Blaylock		
Winning Cultivar:	Marieke	1Y-GYY	
Small Growers Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Thea Mcginnis		
Winning Cultivar:	Spindletop	3W-Y	
Standard Container-Growi	ı Ribbon	-	
Winning Exhibitor:	William and Carla Stanley		
Winning Cultivar:	Tahiti	4Y-O	
Miniature Container-Grow			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries		
Winning Cultivar:			
Species/Species Hybrid Co	ntainer-Grown Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries		
Winning Species:			
Wells Knierim Ribbon	L		
Photographer:	Not Offered		
Photograph Title:			

Youth Photogra			
Photograph			
Photograph	Title:		
Silver Ribbon Exhibitor: [Kathy Welsh and Bob and Lina Huesmann		# of Blue Ribbons: 22
Youth Collectio			
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
	ion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been into	oduced BEFO	RE 1940)
Exhibitor:	Mitch and Kate Carney		
1.	Bantry	3W-YYR	before 1938
2.	Actaea	9W-YYR	before 1919
3.	Rubra	2W-YYO	before 1933
4.	Sweetness	7Y-Y	before 1939
5.	Firebrand	3WWY-R	before 1897
			(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
Classics Collect Exhibitor:	ion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intr	oduced betwee	en 1940 thru 1969)
	Mitch and Kate Carney	1 [1
1.	Checkmate	2Y-R	1957
2.	Sealing Wax	2Y-O	1957
3.	Golden Aura	2Y-Y	1964
4.	Wahkeena	2W-Y	1965
5.	Circlet	3Y-YYO	1963
	ollection of 5 Ribbon		(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
	Mitch and Kate Carney		
1.	American Banker	2Y-Y	
2.	Tamar Fire	4Y-R	
3.	Frontier fire	2Y-R	
4.	Equation	11aY-O	
5.	Tom Terrific	11aY-O	
	(Best standard collection of 5 reverse	bi-colors only	v.)
Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman		
1.	Qantasia	2Y-W	
2.	Luminosity	2YYW-W	
3.	Lyme Bay	1YYW-W	
4.	Lemon Sprite	7YYW-W	
5.	Wheatear	6Y-WWY	1

Kea- w nite-Biu	e Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5	brea in the US	oA)
Exhibitor:	Karen Cogar		
1.	Williamsburg	2W-W	
2.	Windy City	1W-Y	
3.	River Queen	2W-W	
4.	High Command	2Y-Y	
5.	Washington Gold	1Y-Y	
			(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)
Purnle Ribbon	(Best collection of 5 standards)		,
Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh		
1.	High Command	2Y-Y	
2.	Centenary Gold	2Y-Y	
3.	Washington Gold	1Y-Y	
4.	Bertrand Gold	2Y-Y	
5.	Bethal	3Y-Y	
Robert Spotts R	Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or	· 5 miniature gr	eens only)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered	8	17
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
Marie Bozievicl	h Ribbon (12 standard stems from at le	ast FOUR divis	sions)
Exhibitor:	Bob and Lina Huesmann		
1.	Hugus	7O-R	
2.	Cinnamon Ring	3W-WWO	
3.	Koshare	8W-Y	
4.	Doctor Hugh	3W-GOO	
5.	Windy City	1W-Y	
6.	Falconet	8Y-R	
7.	Dove Wings	6W-Y	
8.	American Show Girl	2W-P	
9.	Bertrand Gold	2Y-Y	
10.	Conestoga	2W-GYO	
11.	Clouded Yellow	2YYW-Y	
12.	Jenny	6W-W	
			mber for all cultivars)

	bbon (12 standard stems from at least	THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:	Karen Cogar	
1.	Saint Petroc	9 W-GYR
2.	Legendary	8 Y-R
3.	Vinisky 96-243-9	8 W-Y
4.	Penstraze	7 Y-GRR
5.	Waxwing	5 W-W
6.	Thackeray	9 W-GYR
7.	First Born	6 YYW-GYP
8.	Rapture	6 Y-Y
9.	Sugar Rose	6 W-GWP
10.	Indian Maid	7 O-R
11.	Work of Art	7 W-P
12.	Backchat	6 Y-Y
		(Include division number for all cultivars)
	rton Ribbon (15 standard stems from	15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:	Bob and Lina Huesmann	
1.	Polly's Pearl	8W-W
2.	WOW!	2Y-Y
3.	Cinnamon Ring	3W-WWO
4.	American Cowboy	2Y-R
5.	Storyteller	8Y-O
6.	Blazing Saddles	11aY-O
7.	La Paloma	3W-GYR
8.	Mesa Verde	12G-GGY
9.	Lakeland Fair	2W-GPP
10.	Bossa Nova	3O-R
11.	Aintree	3W-O
12.	Gertrude Marie	11aY-P
13.	Muster	4W-O
14.	Zikomo	20-0
15.	Outer Rim	1W-W
		(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Carey Quinn A	ward (24 standard stems from at least F Medal (for first time winner)	IVE divisions) ✓ Ribbon (for re	epeat winner)
Exhibitor:	Kathy Welsh	`	
1.	Tycoon	3W-WWY	
2.	Corby Candle	2Y-YOO	
3.	Hartlebury	3W-ORR	
4.	Bethal		
5.		3Y-Y	
	Colley Gate	3W-YOR	
6. 7	Egmont King	2Y-YOR	
7.	Fly Half	2Y-R	
8.	White Silver Sand	2W-GWW	
9.	Treasure Hunt	2Y-GYY	
10.	Egmont Pride	2WWY-Y	
11.	New Penny	3Y-Y	
12.	Louise Randall	2W-W	
13.	Spindletop	3W-Y	
14.	Stratosphere	7Y-O	
15.	Flying High	3W-YYR	
16.	Mesa Verde	12G-GGY	
17.	Cherry Bounce	3W-R	
18.	Anatolia	2YYW-Y	
19.	Pink Sunday	2W-P	
20.	Rim Ride	3W-GYO	
21.	Causeway Gem	6Y-Y	
22.	Trena	6W-Y	
23.	Cairntoul	3W-YOO	
24.	Flintlock	2W-Y	
		(Include division number f	for all cultivars)
Miniature Red- Exhibitor:	White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature co	llection of 5 stems	bred in the USA)
	Janet Hickman		
1. 2.	Calaveras Gold	7Y-Y	
	Itsy Bitsy Splitsy	11aY-O	
3.	Gold and Silver	7W/Y-Y	
4.	Twinkling Yellow	7Y-Y	
5.	Endearing	7Y/W-Y (Inc	lude name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless
			exhibitor is the hybridizer)

Lavender Ribbo	on (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)			
Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman				
1.	Angel's Breath	5Y-Y			
2.	Peseta	8W-Y			
3.	Itsy Bitsy Splitsy	11aY-O			
4.	Calaveras Gold	7Y-Y			
5.	Snipe	6W-W			
Exhibitor:	on (Best miniature collection of 9 stem Bob and Lina Huesmann		TH	REE divisions)	
1.	N. jonquilla	13Y-Y	Ļ		
2.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO	Ļ		
3.	Itsy Bitsy Splitsy	11aY-O	L		
4.	N. x tenuior	13Y-Y	L		
5.	Golden Quince	12Y-Y			
6.	Mite	6Y-Y			
7.	N. fernandesii var. cordubensis	13Y-Y			
8.	Dainty Monique	5Y-Y			
9.	Stocken	7Y-Y			
	(Include division number for all cultivars) Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions) ☐ Medal (for first time winner) ✓ Ribbon (for repeat winner)				
Exhibitor:	Bob and Lina Huesmann				
1.	N. x tenuior	13Y-Y	L		
2.	Itsy Bitsy Splitsy	11aY-O	L		
3.	Shillingstone	8W-W			
4.	Jumblie	12Y-O			
5.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO			
6.	Little Sunray	5Y-Y			
7.	Crevette	8W-O			
8.	Little Kibler	9W-GYR			
9.	Calaveras Gold	7Y-Y			
10.	Little Flik	12Y-Y			
11.	Sabrosa	7Y-Y			
12.	Tiny Bubbles	12Y-Y (Include division n			

Harold Koopwi	tz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 m	iniature stems	rom at leas	st FIVE divisio	ons)
Exhibitor:	Janet Hickman				
1.	Oxford Gold	10Y-Y			
2.	Shaw's Legacy	9W-GYO			
3.	Havens HH06-1	7Y/W-Y			
4.	Little Mary Lou	8W-P			
5.	Itsy Bitsy Splitsy	11aY-O			
6.	Nancy's Fancy	8W-P			
7.	Endearing	7Y/W-Y			
8.	Crevette	8W-O			
9.	Xit	3W-W			
10.	Calavaras Gold	7Y-Y			
11.	Tête-à-Tête	12Y-Y			
12.	Angel's Breath	5Y-Y			
13.	N. fernandesii	13Y-Y			
14.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO			
15.	Angels Whisper	5Y-Y			
16.	Jumblie	12Y-O			
17.	Twinkling Yellow	7Y-Y			
18.	Beesknees	8Y-O			
19.	Sabrosa	7Y-Y			
20.	Stocken	7Y-Y			
21.	Pixie's Sister	7Y-Y			
22.	Snipe	6W-W			
23.	Idol	7Y-Y			
24.	N. tazetta subsp. aureus	13Y-Y			
		(Include division n			
Three Miniatur Exhibitor:	es by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different n	niniatures bred	by the exhi	ibitor)	
1.	Not Offered				
2.					
3.					
<i>J</i> .					
Six Miniatures	by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different min	iatures bred by	the exhibit	cor)	
Exhibitor:	Not Offered		-		
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.			1		

Twelve Miniatus	res by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different	t miniatures b	rec	l by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				
12.				
Miniature Bron Exhibitor:	ze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultiv	vars from at le	ast	THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
	Not Offered			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.		(Include division n		per for all cultivars)
	✓ Medal (for first time winner)	ars from at lea	ıst	THREE divisions. Regional show only.) repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				
12.				
		(Include division n	uml	per for all cultivars)